
 
 

Financial Statement Summary 

As of November 30, 2024 
 

 
Governmental Fund 

Revenues:  Year‐to‐Date Revenues of $193,000 including Project Wide charges and are at 13% of budgeted 

revenues of $1,446,000.  (As of November 30, 2024, 17% of the year has lapsed.) 

 Miscellaneous income includes a contribution from the Developer totaling $34,000 and is at 7% of 

budgeted revenues of $503,000.    

 In July 2023, Middleton Downtown Community Development District entered an Interlocal Governmental 

Agreement for the Maintenance of Project Wide Improvements with Middleton Community Development 

District‐A. 

 Middleton Maintenance Advisory Committee (MMAC) assessments are collected monthly from the 

Middleton Community Development District‐A and Middleton Downtown Community Development 

District.  

 Investment income of $2,000. 

 
Expenses and Other Changes:  Year‐to‐Date operating expenses of $136,000 are at 9% of the budgeted expenses 

of $1,438,000. 

 Management and Other Professional services include Management fees, Engineering Services, and Other 

Professional Services.   

 Utility Services include Electricity and Irrigation totaling $23,000. These expenses are at 11% of 
budgeted expenses of $202,000.   

 Building, Landscape, and Other Maintenance Expenses totaling $104,000 are at 9% of budgeted expenses 

of $1,133,000.  

 Year to Date Other expenses are for legal advertising and insurance. These expenses are at 9% of 

budgeted expenses of $13,000. 

 

Investment Earnings 

The following table outlines the Current Month Annualized Return and One Month Rate of Return earnings by 

investment category:  

 

 



Statement of Activity ‐ Government Funds
For the Two Months Ending November 30, 2024

 Middleton Downtown 

Development District 

(MDDD) 

 Middleton 

Projectwide 

Fund (MPW)  Total  PY YTD Variance
REVENUES:

941,180$           941,180$          17%

 Charges for Services, Maintenance and Other Special 

Assessments  ‐$                                 156,870$          156,870$           116,060$         40,810$           
503,230              503,230            7% Miscellaneous Revenue 34,245                             ‐                         34,245 23,775              10,470              

2,000                  2,000                 100% Investment Earnings, Realized and Unrealized 57                                     1,934                1,991 47                     1,944                

1,446,410          1,446,410         13% Total Revenues: 34,303                             158,804            193,107              139,882           53,224              

EXPENSES:

2,000                  2,000                 11% Personnel Services 215                                   ‐                         215                     ‐                        215                   

88,413                88,413              8% Management and Other Professional Services 5,635                               1,633                7,268                  888                   6,380                
201,899              201,899            11% Utility Services ‐                                        22,871              22,871                4,339                18,532              

1,132,709          1,132,709         9% Building, Landscape and Other Maintenance 27,234                             76,872              104,105              28,075              76,030              
12,777                12,777              9% Other Expenses 1,159                               ‐                         1,159                  77                     1,082                

1,437,798          1,437,798         9% Total Operating Expenses 34,243                             101,375            135,618              33,379              102,239           

‐                           ‐                         0% Capital Outlay ‐ Infrastructure and FFE ‐                                        ‐                         ‐                           ‐                        ‐                        
‐                           ‐                         0% Transfer ‐                                        ‐                         ‐                           ‐                        ‐                    

‐                           ‐                         0% Total Other Changes ‐                                        ‐                         ‐                           ‐                        ‐                        

1,437,798          1,437,798         9% Total Expenses and Other Changes: 34,243                             101,375            135,618              33,379              102,239           

8,612$                8,612$              Change in Unreserved Net Position  60$                                   57,429$            57,489$              106,504$         (49,015)$          

Total Cash and Investments, Net of Bond Funds 7,989$                             276,563$          284,553$           7,425$              277,127$         

Fund Balance 
Unassigned 698                                   208,037            208,736              106,504           102,232$         

Total Fund Balance  698$                                 208,037$          208,736$           106,504$         102,232$         

 Budget % 

used 

 Original 

Budget 

 Amended 

Budget 


	MDDD Financial Statementa November 2024 a
	MDDD Financial Statementa November 2024

